
BID 22-OOO4-3 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES
BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28,2022 @2:00P.M.

Site 5

Site 4

Site 4

Site 3

Site 3

Site 2

Site 2

Site I

Site I

Site

CNT

Juvenile

Court/
Modules/
Police

Annex
Guard Walk

Juvenile

Court/
Modules/
Police
Annex
(-]rrorr{ Wollr

Savannah-

Chatham

Metro
Police

Department
Annex

Savannah-

Chatham

Metro
Police
Department
Annex

Tag OfFrce

Tag Office

Citizens

Service

Center

Citizens

Service

Center

Facility:

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every 10 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every 10 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,
Nov. to March

Frequency

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

Qty

$500

$700

$6s0

$600

$500

$600

$500

$8s0

$650

Unit Cost:

*Venson Lawn &
Landscapes, LLC
Savannah, GA

$2,500

$4,900

$3,250

$4,200

$2,500

$4,200

$2,500

$5,950

$3,250

Total
Cost:

$500

$700

$s50

$750

$5s0

$800

$6s0

$1,000

$850

Unit Cost:

*World Scapes, LLC

Atlanta, GA

$2,500

$4,900

$2,7s0

$5,250

$2,1s0

$5,600

$3,250

$7,000

$4,250

Total Cost:

$ 1,7s9

$2,s31

$ 1,856

$585

$429

$390

$260

$1,183

$789

Unit Cost:

*Imagann Facility Support

Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA

$8,79s

$17,718

$9,281

$4,09s

s2,145

s2,730

$1,300

$8,283

s3,944

Total Cost:

$93s

$1,340

$93s

$2,1 50

$1,475

$93s

$665

81,745

$1,205

Unit Cost:

Ambrose's on

Midland, LLC
Guyton, GA

$4,67s

$9,380

$4,675

$ 15,050

$7,37s

$6,545

$3,32s

$12,215

$6,025

Total
Cost:

$1,700

$2,500

s1,900

$2,100

$1,600

$5,000

$4,000

$5,700

$4,300

Unit Cost:

**Sam Jay Services, Inc.

Savannah, GA

$8,500

$ 17,500

$9,s00

$14,700

$8,000

$3s,000

$20,000

$39,900

$21,s00

Total Cost:



BID 22-OOO4-3 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FORVARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES
BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28,2022 @2:00P.M.

Site 1l

Site 1l

Site 10

Site 10

Site 9

Site 9

Site 8

Site 8

Site 7

Site 7

Site 6

Site 6

Site 5

Site

Chatham

County
Recycling
Center

Chatham

County
Recycling
Center

The Front
Porch

The Front
Porch

Precinct #6

Precinct #6

Animal
Services

Animal
Services

Savannah-

Chatham

Police

Precinct #5

Savannah-

Chatham

Police

Precinct #5

Record

Center

Record

Center

CNT

Facility

Every 10 Days,

Aprilto Oct.

Every 14 Days,
Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

Aprilto Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

April to Ocl

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every 10 Days,

Aprilto Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every 10 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every 10 Days,

Aprilto Oct.

Frequency

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

5 Months

7 Months

QV

$4s0

s400

$450

$3s0

$750

s600

$800

$600

$6s0

$5s0

$600

$600

$450

Unit Cost:

*Venson Lawn &
Landscapes, LLC
Savannah, GA

$3, I 50

$2,000

$3,150

$ 1,7s0

$5,250

$3,000

$5,600

$3,000

$4,s50

$2,7s0

$4,200

$3,000

$3,150

Total
Cost:

$700

$550

$550

$450

$700

$550

$77s

$s75

$750

$ss0

s750

ss50

$600

Unit Cost:

*World Scapes, LLC

Atlanta, GA

$4,900

$2,750

$3,850

$2,250

$4,900

s2,750

$5,425

92,81s

$5,250

$2,7s0

$s,250

s2,7s0

$4,200

Total Cost:

$975

$675

$r29

$94

$ 1,185

$869

s2,399

$ I ,759

$429

$315

$848

$674

s2,399

Unit Cost:

*Imagann Facility Support

Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA

$6,825

$3,375

$902

$472

$8,295

s4,345

s16,790

$8,795

$3,003

$ 1,573

$5,935

s3,312

$16,790

Total Cost:

$ 1 ,340

$935

$ 1,340

$93s

s7,745

$ l,205

$ 1,745

$ 1,205

s2,34s

$ 1,605

s1,745

$ 1,205

$1,340

Unit Cost:

Ambrose's on

Midland, LLC
Guyton, GA

$9,380

$4,675

$9,380

$4,675

$12,215

$6,02s

$r2,2rs

$6,02s

$ 16,415

$8,025

stz,21s

$6,025

$9,380

Total
Cost:

$ 1,300

$1,000

$ 1,300

$1,000

$2,000

$ I,s00

$3,000

$2,300

$2,000

$1,500

$2,000

$ I,s00

$2,400

Unit Cost:

**Sam Jay Services, Inc.

Savannah, GA

$9,100

$5,000

$9,r00

$5,000

$14,000

$7,500

$21,000

$11,500

$14,000

$7,500

$14,000

$7,s00

$16,800

Total Cost:



BID 22-OOO4-3 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES
BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28,2022 @ 2:00P.M.

Site l3

Site 12

Site 12

Site:

Site 13

1249

Eisenhower

Drive

Fleet

Building

Fleet

Building

Facility:

Total Bid

t249
Eisenhower

Drive

Every 10 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,

Nov. to March

Every l0 Days,

April to Oct.

Every 14 Days,
Nov. to March

Frequency

7 Months

5 Months

Qty

7 Months

5 Months

$15,250

$600

$s00

$750

$600

Unit Cost:
Total
Cost:

*Venson Lawn &
Landscapes, LLC
Savannah, GA

$92,750

$4,200

$2,500

$5,250

$3,000

$16,850

$750

$s50

$625

$52s

Unit Cost:

$103,150

$5,250

s2,750

$4,37s

$2,62s

Total Cost:

*World Scapes, LLC

Atlanta, GA

$24,299

$429

$3 ls

$585

$439

Unit Cost:

s149,626

$3,003

$ 1,573

$4,095

$2, l 95

Total Cost:

*Imagann Facility Support

Services, Inc,
Savannah, GA

$1,74s

$1,205

Unit Cost:

$35,975

$1,745

$1,205

$222,395

st2,2t5

$6,025

$12,215

$6,025

Total
Cost:

Ambrose's on

Midland, LLC
Guyton, GA

$5,700

$4,300

Unit Cost:

$70,600

$5,000

s4,000

$433,000

$35,000

$20,000

$39,900

$21,500

Total Cost:

**Sam Jay Services, Inc.

Savannah, GA

*MBE

**WBE Procurement Specialist:


