BID 22-0004-3 <u>ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES</u> BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28, 2022 @ 2:00P.M.

		L		*Venson Lawn & Landscapes, LLC Savannah, GA		*World Scapes, LLC Atlanta, GA		*Imagann Facility Support Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		Ambrose's on Midland, LLC Guyton, GA		**Sam Jay Services, Inc. Savannah, GA	
Site:	Facility:	Frequency	Qty	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:
Site 1	Citizens Service Center	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$650	\$3,250	\$850	\$4,250	\$789	\$3,944	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$4,300	\$21,500
Site 1	Citizens Service Center	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$850	\$5,950	\$1,000	\$7,000	\$1,183	\$8,283	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$5,700	\$39,900
Site 2	Tag Office	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$500	\$2,500	\$650	\$3,250	\$260	\$1,300	\$665	\$3,325	\$4,000	\$20,000
Site 2	Tag Office	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$600	\$4,200	\$800	\$5,600	\$390	\$2,730	\$935	\$6,545	\$5,000	\$35,000
Site 3	Savannah- Chatham Metro Police Department Annex	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$500	\$2,500	\$550	\$2,750	\$429	\$2,145	\$1,475	\$7,375	\$1,600	\$8,000
Site 3	Savannah- Chatham Metro Police Department Annex	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$600	\$4,200	\$750	\$5,250	\$585	\$4,095	\$2,150	\$15,050	\$2,100	\$14,700
Site 4	Juvenile Court/	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$650	\$3,250	\$550	\$2,750	\$1,856	\$9,281	\$935	\$4,675	\$1,900	\$9,500
Site 4	Juvenile Court/ Modules/ Police Annex Guard Walk	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$700	\$4,900	\$700	\$4,900	\$2,531	\$17,718	\$1,340	\$9,380	\$2,500	\$17,500
Site 5	CNT	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$500	\$2,500	\$500	\$2,500	\$1,759	\$8,795	\$935	\$4,675	\$1,700	\$8,500

BID 22-0004-3 <u>ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES</u> BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28, 2022 @ 2:00P.M.

			*Venson Lawn & Landscapes, LLC Savannah, GA		*World Scapes, LLC Atlanta, GA		*Imagann Facility Support Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		Ambrose's on Midland, LLC Guyton, GA		**Sam Jay Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		
Site:	Facility:	Frequency	Qty	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:
Site 5	CNT	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$450	\$3,150	\$600	\$4,200	\$2,399	\$16,790	\$1,340	\$9,380	\$2,400	\$16,800
Site 6	Record Center	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$600	\$3,000	\$550	\$2,750	\$674	\$3,372	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$1,500	\$7,500
Site 6	Record Center	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$600	\$4,200	\$750	\$5,250	\$848	\$5,935	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$2,000	\$14,000
Site 7	Savannah- Chatham Police Precinct #5	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$550	\$2,750	\$550	\$2,750	\$315	\$1,573	\$1,605	\$8,025	\$1,500	\$7,500
Site 7	Savannah- Chatham Police Precinct #5	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$650	\$4,550	\$750	\$5,250	\$429	\$3,003	\$2,345	\$16,415	\$2,000	\$14,000
Site 8	Animal Services	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$600	\$3,000	\$575	\$2,875	\$1,759	\$8,795	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$2,300	\$11,500
Site 8	Animal Services	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$800	\$5,600	\$775	\$5,425	\$2,399	\$16,790	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$3,000	\$21,000
Site 9	Precinct #6	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$600	\$3,000	\$550	\$2,750	\$869	\$4,345	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$1,500	\$7,500
Site 9	Precinct #6	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$750	\$5,250	\$700	\$4,900	\$1,185	\$8,295	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$2,000	\$14,000
Site 10	The Front Porch	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$350	\$1,750	\$450	\$2,250	\$94	\$472	\$935	\$4,675	\$1,000	\$5,000
Site 10	The Front Porch	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$450	\$3,150	\$550	\$3,850	\$129	\$902	\$1,340	\$9,380	\$1,300	\$9,100
Site 11	Chatham County Recycling Center	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$400	\$2,000	\$550	\$2,750	\$675	\$3,375	\$935	\$4,675	\$1,000	\$5,000
Site 11	Chatham County Recycling Center	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$450	\$3,150	\$700	\$4,900	\$975	\$6,825	\$1,340	\$9,380	\$1,300	\$9,100

BID 22-0004-3 <u>ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR SPECIALIZED LAWN CARE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CHATHAM COUNTY FACILITIES</u> BID DUE: FEBRUARY 28, 2022 @ 2:00P.M.

ŝ			*Venson Lawn & Landscapes, LLC		*World Scapes, LLC		8 7 11		Ambrose's on		**Sam Jay Services, Inc.		
				Savannah, GA		Atlanta, GA		Services, Inc. Savannah, G.		Midland, LLC Guyton, GA		Savannah, (GA
Site:	Facility:	Frequency	Qty	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:	Unit Cost:	Total Cost:
Nite 17		Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$600	\$3,000	\$525	\$2,625	\$439	\$2,195	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$4,300	\$21,500
Site 12		Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$750	\$5,250	\$625	\$4,375	\$585	\$4,095	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$5,700	\$39,900
Site 13	Elsennower	Every 14 Days, Nov. to March	5 Months	\$500	\$2,500	\$550	\$2,750	\$315	\$1,573	\$1,205	\$6,025	\$4,000	\$20,000
Site 13	Higennower I	Every 10 Days, April to Oct.	7 Months	\$600	\$4,200	\$750	\$5,250	\$429	\$3,003	\$1,745	\$12,215	\$5,000	\$35,000
	Total Bid			\$15,250	\$92,750	\$16,850	\$103,150	\$24,299	\$149,626	\$35,975	\$222,395	\$70,600	\$433,000

*MBE

**WBE

Procurement Specialist:

Alaldri